
15/15APerth  •   Crieff  •    St Fillans/Stirling
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Sch

15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15

Perth bus station            -   -  0550  -   -   -  0740  -   -  0905 1005  -  1105 1205

Perth Kinnoull Street       -   -  0555 0645  -   -  0750  -   -  0915 1015  -  1115 1215

Inveralmond Estate opp depot  0514 0559 X X 0704 0724 X  -   -  X X  -  X X

Crieff Road opp Tesco         0520 0605 0603 0700 0710 0730 0805  -   -  0925 1025  -  1125 1225

Almondbank Scroggiehill       X X 0608 X X X X  -   -  X X  -  X X

Pitcairngreen Hotel           X X 0612 X X X X  -   -  X X  -  X X

Methven Methven Arms          0530 0615 0620 0710 0720 0740 0818  -   -  0935 1035  -  1135 1235

Gilmerton                     0543 0628 0633 0723 0733 0753 0838  -   -  0948 1048  -  1148 1248

Crieff High Street McColl's arr 0548 0633 0638 0728 0738 0758 0843  -   -  0953 1053  -  1153 1253

Crieff High Street McColl's dep  0550 0635 0639 0731 0740 0800 X 0853 0900 0956 1056 1105 1156 1256

Comrie War Memorial           X X 0654 X X 0815 X 0908 X 1011 1111 X 1211 1311

Comrie Dalginross             X X 0657 X X 0820 X 0913 X 1016 1116 X 1216 1316

Comrie White Church           0605 X X 0746 X X X X X X X X X X

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel 0617 X X 0801 X X X X X X X X X X

Muthill Drummond Street       X 0642 X X 0747 X X X 0908 X X 1113 X X

Braco War Memorial            X 0654 X X 0759 X X X 0920 X X 1125 X X

Greenloaning opp Millhill View X 0657 X X 0802 X X X 0923 X X 1128 X X

Dunblane opp Police Station   X 0707 X X 0812 X X X 0933 X X 1138 X X

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel  X 0715 X X 0820 X X X 0941 X X 1146 X X

Stirling University Bus Hub   X 0720 X X 0825 X X X 0946 X X 1151 X X

Stirling bus station         X 0731 X X 0836 X X X 0957 X X 1202 X X

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.

Key

Sch - This journey operates on schooldays only

https://www.stagecoachbus.com/promos-and-offers/national/live-bus-information#


nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Perth  •   Crieff  •   St Fillans/Stirling
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

15/15A

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

Sch Sch Sch Sch #Sch #Sch #Sch #Sch Sch

15A 15 15A 15 15 815 15 15A 15 15 15A 15A 15A 15

Perth bus station            -  1305  -  1405 1450  -   -   -  1505  -   -  1525  -  1605

Perth Kinnoull Street      -  1315  -  1415 1500  -   -   -  1515  -   -  1535 1520 1615

Perth Grammar School           -  X  -  X X  -   -   -  X  -   -  X 1540 X

Inveralmond Estate opp depot   -  X 1326 X X  -   -   -  X  -   -  X X X

Crieff Road opp Tesco          -  1325 1332 1425 1510  -   -   -  1525  -   -  1545 X 1625

Methven Methven Arms           -  1335 1342 1435 1520  -   -   -  1535  -   -  1555 1600 1635

Gilmerton                      -  1348 1355 1448 1533  -   -   -  1548  -   -  1608 1613 1648

Crieff High Street McColl's    -  1353 1400 1453 1538  -   -   -  1553  -   -  1613 1618 1653

Strathearn CC bus park arr         -  X X X X 1550 1550 1550 X  -   -  X X X

Crieff High Street McColl's dep  1305 1356 1405 1456 X 1555 1555 1600 X 1556 1600 1621 1621 1656

Comrie War Memorial           X 1411 X 1511 X 1613 1613 X X 1611 X X X 1711

Comrie Dalginross             X 1416 X 1516 X 1618 1618 X X 1616 X X X 1716

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel X X X X X X 1633 X X 1631 X X X X

Muthill Drummond Street       1313 X 1413 X X X X 1608 X X 1608 1629 1629 X

Braco War Memorial            1325 X 1425 X X X X 1620 X X 1620 1641 1641 X

Greenloaning opp Millhill View 1328 X 1428 X X X X 1623 X X 1623 X X X

Dunblane opp Police Station   1338 X 1438 X X X X 1633 X X 1633 X X X

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel  1346 X 1446 X X X X 1641 X X 1641 X X X

Stirling University Bus Hub   1351 X 1451 X X X X 1646 X X 1646 X X X

Stirling bus station         1402 X 1502 X X X X 1657 X X 1657 X X X

Key

Sch - This journey operates on schooldays only
#Sch - This journey operates on school holidays only

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

15/15APerth  •   Crieff  •   St Fillans/Stirling
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

Sch Sch Sch Sch #Sch #Sch #Sch #Sch Sch

15A 15 15A 15 15 815 15 15A 15 15 15A 15A 15A 15

Perth bus station            -  1305  -  1405 1450  -   -   -  1505  -   -  1525  -  1605

Perth Kinnoull Street      -  1315  -  1415 1500  -   -   -  1515  -   -  1535 1520 1615

Perth Grammar School           -  X  -  X X  -   -   -  X  -   -  X 1540 X

Inveralmond Estate opp depot   -  X 1326 X X  -   -   -  X  -   -  X X X

Crieff Road opp Tesco          -  1325 1332 1425 1510  -   -   -  1525  -   -  1545 X 1625

Methven Methven Arms           -  1335 1342 1435 1520  -   -   -  1535  -   -  1555 1600 1635

Gilmerton                      -  1348 1355 1448 1533  -   -   -  1548  -   -  1608 1613 1648

Crieff High Street McColl's    -  1353 1400 1453 1538  -   -   -  1553  -   -  1613 1618 1653

Strathearn CC bus park arr         -  X X X X 1550 1550 1550 X  -   -  X X X

Crieff High Street McColl's dep  1305 1356 1405 1456 X 1555 1555 1600 X 1556 1600 1621 1621 1656

Comrie War Memorial           X 1411 X 1511 X 1613 1613 X X 1611 X X X 1711

Comrie Dalginross             X 1416 X 1516 X 1618 1618 X X 1616 X X X 1716

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel X X X X X X 1633 X X 1631 X X X X

Muthill Drummond Street       1313 X 1413 X X X X 1608 X X 1608 1629 1629 X

Braco War Memorial            1325 X 1425 X X X X 1620 X X 1620 1641 1641 X

Greenloaning opp Millhill View 1328 X 1428 X X X X 1623 X X 1623 X X X

Dunblane opp Police Station   1338 X 1438 X X X X 1633 X X 1633 X X X

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel  1346 X 1446 X X X X 1641 X X 1641 X X X

Stirling University Bus Hub   1351 X 1451 X X X X 1646 X X 1646 X X X

Stirling bus station         1402 X 1502 X X X X 1657 X X 1657 X X X

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

F F NF F

15A 15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15A 15 15

Perth bus station           1635 1705 1735 1805 1845  -  2110 2125 2305 2305

Perth Kinnoull Street       1645 1715 1745 1815 1855  -  2115 2130 2310 2310

Crieff Road opp Tesco         1655 1725 1755 1825 1903  -  2123 2138 2318 2318

Almondbank Scroggiehill       X X X X 1908  -  2128 X 2323 2323

Pitcairngreen Hotel           X X X X 1913  -  2133 X 2328 2328

Methven Methven Arms          1705 1735 1805 1835 1923  -  2143 2148 2338 2338

Gilmerton                     1718 1748 1818 1848 1936  -  2156 2201 2351 2351

Crieff High Street McColl's arr   1723 1753 1823 1853 1941  -  2201 2206 2356 2356

Crieff High Street McColl's dep   1725 1756 1825 1856 1943 2028 2203 2208 2356 2356

Comrie War Memorial           X 1811 X 1911 1957 X 2217 X 2410 2410

Comrie Dalginross             X 1816 X 1916 1959 X 2219 X 2412 2412

Muthill Drummond Street       1733 X 1833 X X 2036 X 2216 X X

Braco War Memorial            1745 X 1845 X X 2048 X 2227 X X

Greenloaning opp Millhill View 1748 X 1848 X X 2051 X 2230 X X

Dunblane opp Police Station   1758 X 1858 X X 2101 X X X X

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel  1806 X 1906 X X 2109 X X X X

Stirling University Bus Hub   1811 X 1911 X X 2114 X X X X

Stirling bus station         1822 X 1922 X X 2125 X X X X

Key

F - This journey only operates on a Friday 
NF - This journey does not operate on a Friday 

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

15/15APerth  •   Crieff  •   St Fillans/Stirling
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

SATURDAY

15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 

Perth bus station            -   -   -  0805  -  0905 1005  -  1105 1205  -  1305 1405  -  

Perth Kinnoull Street        -  0620 0700 0815  -  0915 1015  -  1115 1215  -  1315 1415  -  

Inveralmond Estate opp depot  0610 X X X  -  X X 1035 X X  -  X X  -  

Crieff Road opp Tesco         X 0630 0710 0825  -  0925 1025 X 1125 1225  -  1325 1425  -  

Methven Methven Arms          0620 0640 0720 0835  -  0935 1035 1045 1135 1235  -  1335 1435  -  

Gilmerton                     0633 0653 0733 0848  -  0948 1048 1058 1148 1248  -  1348 1448  -  

Crieff High Street McColl's arr   0638 0658 0738 0853  -  0953 1053 1103 1153 1253  -  1353 1453  -  

Crieff High Street McColl's dep 0640 0701 X 0905 0856 0956 1056 1105 1156 1256 1305 1356 1456 1505

Comrie War Memorial           X 0716 X X 0911 1011 1111 X 1211 1311 X 1411 1511 X

Comrie Dalginross             X 0721 X X 0916 1016 1116 X 1216 1316 X 1416 1516 X

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel X 0736 X X X X X X X X X X X X

Muthill Drummond Street       0647 X X 0913 X X X 1113 X X 1313 X X 1513

Braco War Memorial            0659 X X 0925 X X X 1125 X X 1325 X X 1525

Greenloaning opp Millhill View 0702 X X 0928 X X X 1128 X X 1328 X X 1528

Dunblane opp Police Station   0712 X X 0938 X X X 1138 X X 1338 X X 1538

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel   0720 X X 0946 X X X 1146 X X 1346 X X 1546

Stirling University Bus Hub   0725 X X 0951 X X X 1151 X X 1351 X X 1551

Stirling bus station          0736 X X 1002 X X X 1202 X X 1402 X X 1602

SATURDAY (continued)

 

15 15 15A 15 15A 15 15 15

Perth bus station          1505 1605  -  1705 1735 1845 2110 2305

Perth Kinnoull Street       1515 1615  -  1715 1745 1855 2115 2310

Crieff Road opp Tesco         1525 1625  -  1725 1755 1903 2123 2318

Almondbank Scroggiehill       X X  -  X X 1908 2128 2323

Pitcairngreen Hotel           X X  -  X X 1913 2133 2328

Methven Methven Arms          1535 1635  -  1735 1805 1923 2143 2338

Gilmerton                     1548 1648  -  1748 1818 1936 2156 2351

Crieff High Street McColl's  arr 1553 1653  -  1753 1823 1941 2201 2356

Crieff High Street McColl's dep 1556 1656 1710 1756 1825 1943 2203 2358

Comrie War Memorial           1611 1711 X 1811 X 1957 2217 2412

Comrie Dalginross             1616 1716 X 1816 X 1959 2219 2414

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel X X X 1831 X X 2234 X

Muthill Drummond Street       X X 1718 X 1833 X X X

Braco War Memorial            X X 1730 X 1845 X X X

Greenloaning opp Millhill View X X 1733 X 1848 X X X

Dunblane opp Police Station   X X 1743 X 1858 X X X

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel X X 1751 X 1906 X X X

Stirling University Bus Hub   X X 1756 X 1911 X X X

Stirling bus station          X X 1807 X 1922 X X X



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Perth  •   Crieff  •   St Fillans/Stirling
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

15/15A

SATURDAY

15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 

Perth bus station            -   -   -  0805  -  0905 1005  -  1105 1205  -  1305 1405  -  

Perth Kinnoull Street        -  0620 0700 0815  -  0915 1015  -  1115 1215  -  1315 1415  -  

Inveralmond Estate opp depot  0610 X X X  -  X X 1035 X X  -  X X  -  

Crieff Road opp Tesco         X 0630 0710 0825  -  0925 1025 X 1125 1225  -  1325 1425  -  

Methven Methven Arms          0620 0640 0720 0835  -  0935 1035 1045 1135 1235  -  1335 1435  -  

Gilmerton                     0633 0653 0733 0848  -  0948 1048 1058 1148 1248  -  1348 1448  -  

Crieff High Street McColl's arr   0638 0658 0738 0853  -  0953 1053 1103 1153 1253  -  1353 1453  -  

Crieff High Street McColl's dep 0640 0701 X 0905 0856 0956 1056 1105 1156 1256 1305 1356 1456 1505

Comrie War Memorial           X 0716 X X 0911 1011 1111 X 1211 1311 X 1411 1511 X

Comrie Dalginross             X 0721 X X 0916 1016 1116 X 1216 1316 X 1416 1516 X

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel X 0736 X X X X X X X X X X X X

Muthill Drummond Street       0647 X X 0913 X X X 1113 X X 1313 X X 1513

Braco War Memorial            0659 X X 0925 X X X 1125 X X 1325 X X 1525

Greenloaning opp Millhill View 0702 X X 0928 X X X 1128 X X 1328 X X 1528

Dunblane opp Police Station   0712 X X 0938 X X X 1138 X X 1338 X X 1538

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel   0720 X X 0946 X X X 1146 X X 1346 X X 1546

Stirling University Bus Hub   0725 X X 0951 X X X 1151 X X 1351 X X 1551

Stirling bus station          0736 X X 1002 X X X 1202 X X 1402 X X 1602

SUNDAY

 

15 15 15A 15 15A 15 15 15 15A 15 15 15 15

Perth bus station             -  0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505  -  1605 1705 1915 2115

Perth Kinnoull Street        0740 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515  -  1615 1715 1920 2120

Crieff Road opp Tesco         0748 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525  -  1625 1725 1928 2128

Almondbank Scroggiehill       X X X X X X X X  -  X X 1935 2135

Pitcairngreen Hotel           X X X X X X X X  -  X X 1938 2138

Methven Methven Arms          0758 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535  -  1635 1735 1948 2148

Gilmerton                     0811 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548  -  1648 1748 2001 2201

Crieff High Street McColl's arr   0816 0953 1053 1153 1253 1353 1453 1553  -  1653 1753 2006 2206

Crieff High Street McColl's dep  0818 0956 1105 1156 1305 1356 X 1556 1615 X 1756 2008 2208

Comrie War Memorial           0832 1011 X 1211 X 1411 X 1611 X X 1811 2022 2222

Comrie Dalginross             0836 1016 X 1216 X 1416 X 1616 X X 1816 2026 2226

Muthill Drummond Street       X X 1113 X 1313 X X X 1623 X X X X

Braco War Memorial            X X 1125 X 1325 X X X 1635 X X X X

Greenloaning opp Millhill View X X 1128 X 1328 X X X 1638 X X X X

Dunblane opp Police Station   X X 1138 X 1338 X X X 1648 X X X X

Bridge of Allan Royal Hotel   X X 1146 X 1346 X X X 1656 X X X X

Stirling University Bus Hub   X X 1151 X 1351 X X X 1701 X X X X

Stirling bus station          X X 1202 X 1402 X X X 1712 X X X X

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

15/15ASt Fillans/Stirling  •   Crieff  •   Perth
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

Sch #Sch Sch Sch #Sch Sch #Sch Sch #Sch

15 15 15A 15A 15A 15 15 815 15A 15 15 15 15A 15

Stirling bus station          -   -   -   -  0735  -   -   -  0750  -   -   -  0850  -  

Stirling University Bus Hub    -   -   -   -  0746  -   -   -  0801  -   -   -  0901  -  

Bridge of Allan opp Royal Hotel  -   -   -   -  0751  -   -   -  0806  -   -   -  0906  -  

Dunblane Police Station        -   -   -   -  0803  -   -   -  0818  -   -   -  0918  -  

Greenloaning Millhill View     -   -   -   -  0815  -   -   -  0830  -   -   -  0930  -  

Braco opp War Memorial         -   -  0719 0733 0818  -   -   -  0833  -   -   -  0933  -  

Muthill Drummond Street        -   -  0734 0746 0831  -   -   -  0846  -   -   -  0946  -  

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel 0618  -  X X X 0807 0807  -  X  -   -   -  X  -  

Comrie Dalginross             X 0701 X X X 0823 0823 0825 X  -   -  0921 X 1021

Comrie opp Post Office        X 0705 X X X 0827 0827 0827 X  -   -  0925 X 1025

Comrie Library                0630 X X X X X X X X  -   -  X X X

Crieff James Square           X X X X 0839 0839 X 0839 X  -   -  X X X

Strathearn CC bus park        X X X X 0848 0850 X 0850 X  -   -  X X X

Crieff Hill Street arr            0645 0720 0742 0756 X X 0842 X 0855  -   -  0940 0955 1040

Crieff Hill Street dep          0650 0725 0745 0800 X X X X X 0900 0900 0945 1000 1045

Gilmerton                     0655 0732 0751 0805 X X X X X 0905 0905 0950 1005 1050

Methven opp Methven Arms      0710 0747 0808 0820 X X X X X 0920 0920 1005 1020 1105

Crieff Road Tesco           0720 0759 0818 0830 X X X X X 0930 0930 1015 1030 1115

Perth North Inch     X X 0835 X X X X X X X X X X X

Perth South Methven Street X 0815 X X X X X X X X X X X X

Perth bus station            0735 X 0850 0845 X X X X X 0945 0945 1030 1045 1130

Key

Sch - This journey operates on schooldays only
#Sch - This journey operates on school holidays only

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

St Fillans/Stirling  •   Crieff  •   Perth
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

15/15A

MONDAY- FRIDAY (continued)

Sch

15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 15A 15 15A 15 15 15A 15

Stirling bus station        1035 -  -  1235 -  -  -  1435 -  1530 -  -  -  -  

Stirling University Bus Hub   1046 -  -  1246 -  -  -  1446 -  1541 -  -  -  -  

Bridge of Allan opp Royal Hotel 1051 -  -  1251 -  -  -  1451 -  1546 -  -  -  -  

Dunblane Police Station       1103 -  -  1303 -  -  -  1503 -  1558 -  -  -  -  

Greenloaning Millhill View    1115 -  -  1315 -  -  -  1515 -  1610 -  -  -  -  

Braco opp War Memorial        1118 -  -  1318 -  -  -  1518 -  1613 -  -  1648 -  

Muthill Drummond Street       1131 -  -  1331 -  -  -  1531 -  1626 -  -  1701 -  

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel X -  -  X -  -  -  X -  X -  1636 X -  

Comrie Dalginross             X 1121 1221 X 1321 1421 -  X 1531 X 1621 1651 X 1721

Comrie opp Post Office      X 1125 1225 X 1325 1425 -  X 1535 X 1625 1655 X 1725

Crieff Hill Street arr           1140 1140 1240 1340 1340 1440 -  1540 1550 1635 1640 1710 1710 1740

Crieff Hill Street dep            X 1145c 1245 X 1345c X 1445 X 1555c X 1645 1715 X 1745

Gilmerton                     X 1150 1250 X 1350 X 1450 X 1600 X 1650 1720 X 1750

Methven opp Methven Arms     X 1205 1305 X 1405 X 1505 X 1615 X 1705 1735 X 1805

Crieff Road Tesco          X 1215 1315 X 1415 X 1515 X 1625 X 1715 1745 X 1815

Perth bus station            X 1230 1330 X 1430 X 1530 X 1640 X 1730 1800 X 1830

Key

Sch - This journey operates on schooldays only

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

15/15ASt Fillans/Stirling  •   Crieff  •   Perth
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (continued)

F

15A 15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15A 

Stirling bus station        1705  -  1835  -   -  1935  -  2155

Stirling University Bus Hub   1720  -  1846  -   -  1946  -  2206

Bridge of Allan opp Royal Hotel 1725  -  1851  -   -  1951  -  2211

Dunblane Police Station       1737  -  1903  -   -  2003  -  2223

Greenloaning Millhill View    1749  -  1915  -   -  2015  -  2235

Braco opp War Memorial        1752  -  1918  -   -  2018  -  2238

Muthill Drummond Street       1805  -  1931  -   -  2031  -  2251

Comrie Dalginross             X 1821 X 1921 2003 X 2223 X

Comrie opp Post Office        X 1825 X 1925 2005 X 2225 X

Crieff Hill Street arr            1815 1840 1940 1940 2020 2040 2239 2259

Crieff Hill Street dep            1815 1845 X 1945c 2025 2040 2240 2300

Gilmerton                     1820 1850 X 1950 2030 2045 2245 2305

Methven opp Methven Arms      1835 1905 X 2005 2045 2100 2300 2320

Pitcairngreen Hotel           X X X X X X 2310 X

Almondbank opp Scroggiehill   X X X X X X 2314 X

opp Ruthvenfield Primary School X X X X X X 2319 X

Crieff Road Tesco          1845 1915 X 2015 2055 2110 2322 2330

Perth bus station            1900 1930 X 2027 2107 2122 2330 2342

Key

F - This journey only operates on a Friday 

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

St Fillans/Stirling  •   Crieff  •   Perth
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

15/15A

SATURDAY

15 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 15 15 15A 15

Stirling bus station         -   -   -  0745  -   -  1035  -   -  1235  -   -  1435  -  

Stirling University Bus Hub    -   -   -  0756  -   -  1046  -   -  1246  -   -  1446  -  

Bridge of Allan opp Royal Hotel  -   -   -  0801  -   -  1051  -   -  1251  -   -  1451  -  

Dunblane Police Station        -   -   -  0813  -   -  1103  -   -  1303  -   -  1503  -  

Greenloaning Millhill View     -   -   -  0825  -   -  1115  -   -  1315  -   -  1515  -  

Braco opp War Memorial         -   -   -  0828  -   -  1118  -   -  1318  -   -  1518  -  

Muthill Drummond Street        -   -   -  0841  -   -  1131  -   -  1331  -   -  1531  -  

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel  -   -  0751 X  -   -  X  -   -  X  -   -  X  -  

Comrie Dalginross              -   -  0806 X 0921 1021 X 1121 1221 X 1321 1421 X 1521

Comrie opp Post Office         -   -  0810 X 0925 1025 X 1125 1225 X 1325 1425 X 1525

Crieff Hill Street arr            -   -  0825 0850 0940 1040 1140 1140 1240 1340 1340 1440 1540 1540

Crieff Hill Street dep            0710 0745 0830 X 0945 1045 1145 X 1245 1345 X 1445 1545 X

Gilmerton                     0715 0750 0835 X 0950 1050 1150 X 1250 1350 X 1450 1550 X

Methven opp Methven Arms      0730 0805 0850 X 1005 1105 1205 X 1305 1405 X 1505 1605 X

Crieff Road Tesco           0740 0815 0900 X 1015 1115 1215 X 1315 1415 X 1515 1615 X

Perth bus station            0755 0830 0915 X 1030 1130 1230 X 1330 1430 X 1530 1630 X

SATURDAY (continued)

15 15 15A 15 15A 15 15A 15

Stirling bus station        -  -  1705 -  1815 -  1935 -  

Stirling University Bus Hub   -  -  1716 -  1826 -  1946 -  

Bridge of Allan opp Royal Hotel -  -  1721 -  1831 -  1951 -  

Dunblane Police Station       -  -  1733 -  1843 -  2003 -  

Greenloaning Millhill View    -  -  1745 -  1855 -  2015 -  

Braco opp War Memorial        -  -  1748 -  1858 -  2018 -  

Muthill Drummond Street       -  -  1801 -  1911 -  2031 -  

St Fillans Four Seasons Hotel -  -  X 1836 X -  X 2238

Comrie Dalginross             1621 1721 X 1851 X 2003 X X

Comrie opp Post Office        1625 1725 X 1855 X 2005 X X

Comrie Library                X X X X X X X 2251

Crieff Hill Street arr          1640 1740 1810 1910 1920 2020 2040 2305

Crieff Hill Street dep            1645 1745 1815 1915 1925 2025 2040 2305

Gilmerton                     1650 1750 1820 1920 1930 2030 2045 2310

Methven opp Methven Arms      1705 1805 1835 1935 1945 2045 2100 2325

Pitcairngreen Hotel           X X X X X X X 2335

Almondbank opp Scroggiehill   X X X X X X X 2339

opp Ruthvenfield Primary School X X X X X X X 2344

Inveralmond bus depot         X X X X 1955 X X X

Crieff Road Tesco           1715 1815 1845 1945 X 2055 2110 2347

Perth bus station            1730 1830 1900 2000 X 2107 2122 2400



nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

St Fillans/Stirling  •   Crieff  •   Perth
valid from Monday 7th November 2022 until further notice

15/15A

SUNDAY

15 15 15 15A 15 15A 15 15A 15 15 15

Stirling bus station         -   -   -  1235  -  1435  -  1735  -   -   -  

Stirling University Bus Hub    -   -   -  1246  -  1446  -  1746  -   -   -  

Bridge of Allan opp Royal Hotel  -   -   -  1251  -  1451  -  1751  -   -   -  

Dunblane Police Station        -   -   -  1303  -  1503  -  1803  -   -   -  

Greenloaning Millhill View     -   -   -  1315  -  1515  -  1815  -   -   -  

Braco opp War Memorial         -   -   -  1318  -  1518  -  1818  -   -   -  

Muthill Drummond Street        -   -   -  1331  -  1531  -  1831  -   -   -  

Comrie Dalginross             0840 1021 1221 X 1421 X 1621 X 1821 2030 2230

Comrie opp Post Office        0843 1025 1225 X 1425 X 1625 X 1825 2033 2233

Crieff Hill Street arr            0858 1040 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1840 1840 2048 2248

Crieff Hill Street dep            0900 1045 1245 1345 1445 1545 1645 1845 1845 2050 2250

Gilmerton                     0905 1050 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1850 1850 2055 2255

Methven opp Methven Arms      0918 1105 1305 1405 1505 1605 1705 1905 1905 2108 2308

Pitcairngreen Hotel           0928 X X X X X X 1915 X 2118 2318

Almondbank opp Scroggiehill   0931 X X X X X X 1918 X 2121 2321

Crieff Road Tesco           0938 1115 1315 1415 1515 1615 1715 1925 1915 2128 2328

Perth bus station             0953 1130 1330 1430 1530 1630 1730 1940 1930 2143 2343

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Crieff. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the vehicle 
which operates through.


